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Board Directory

OFFICERS

Robin Williams, 
President
Marketing Director at Holiday Lanes 
robin.williams@bowlholidaylanes.com 
318-746-7331

Christy Wood, 
Vice-President
Advertising & Publicity Manager at
Margaritaville Resort Casino
cwood@margaritaville-bc.com
318-698-7163

Sara Kleinecke,  
Secretary
Group Sales/Marketing Coordinator at
Splash Kingdom Water Park
sara@splashkingdomwaterpark.com
318-938-5473 ext. 104

Julia Foley, 
Past President 
Co-Owner at Apex Events and Communications 
juliafoley@live.com 
318-771-1768 

Shelli Briery, 
Shreveport-Bossier Convention and 
Tourist Bureau Board Representative 
Manager of Advertising, Public Relations,
Community Relations, Sponsorships,
Internal Communications at 
Horseshoe Casino & Hotel/ Harrah’s Louisiana Downs 
sbriery@caesars.com 
318-741-7899 

Mary Dunn,
Shreveport-Bossier Convention and 
Tourist Bureau Board Representative
President at
Christmas on Caddo Fireworks Festival 
mdunn76635@aol.com 
318-631-0182

BOARD MEMBERS

Marissa Carbine
Red River District
marissa.carbine@shreveportla.gov
318-220-5452

Ashley Davis
Marketing Manager at
Louisiana Boardwalk Outlets
adavis@woodmont.com
318-752-1455

Claire Floyd
Community Engagement Manager at
Sci-Port Discovery Center
cfloyd@sciport.org
318-424-3466

Hardette Harris
Chef and Owner of
Pure Louisiana Soul Food Tours and Tastings
chefhdh@aol.com
281-701-7432

Kathy Jackson
Christmas on Caddo Fireworks Festival 
katjack2001@aol.com
318-344-7304
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BOARD MEMBERS (continued)

Robin Jones
Executive Director at
Bossier Arts Council
robin@bossierarts.org
318-741-8310

Christy Long
Associate Director at Red River Revel Arts Festival
christy@redriverrevel.com
318-424-4000

Maggie Malone
Woman’s Department Club
magsterm@bellsouth.net
318-222-4186

Kelly Rich
Executive Director at
Highland Jazz and Blues Festival
highlandjazzandblues@gmail.com
318-869-3503

Beth Smiley
Editor/Publications Manager at
American Rose Center
beth@rose.org
318-938-5402

Candy Wilkins
Cowboy Christmas
sweetsouthernstyleevents@gmail.com
318-747-9595

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

Joan Botts
Vice President of Marketing and Sales at
Graphic Industries
joanbotts@yahoo.com
318-294-0445

Jim Willett 
Owner of 
Gators and Friends Alligator Park and Exotic Zoo 
supergator40@yahoo.com 
318-938-1199 

Karen Wissing
Communications Representative at
SWEPCO Corporate Communications
kewissing@aep.com 
318-673-3394

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER CONVENTION 
AND TOURIST BUREAU STAFF 

Stacy Brown 
President at
Shreveport-Bossier Convention and Tourist Bureau 
sbrown@sbctb.org 
318-222-9391 

Brandy Evans 
Vice President of Communications at
Shreveport-Bossier Convention and Tourist Bureau 
bevans@sbctb.org 
318-429-0638 

Melissa Small 
Communications Coordinator at
Shreveport-Bossier Convention and Tourist Bureau 
msmall@sbctb.org 
318-213-8266


